
Endergebnisse Seniorenländerpokal 2013
Gesamtwertung

Stand: 28.07.13, 16:27 Uhr

Nr. Rd. Name, Vorname Club StV/SpV Brutto +/-

1. - LGV Hamburg 1147.0 +67,0

1 Pagel, Veit Hamburger GC +0,1
& Domin, Christian Hamburger GC 1,0/ 0,0 78 +6,0

Flint, Kai Hamburger GC 0,6
& Pagel, Hanns-Joachim Hamburger GC 2,6/ 1,0 79 +7,0

Noldt, Karlheinz Hamburg Wendlohe,+0,9
& Hargreaves, Robert Hamburg Wendlohe,4,8/ 2,0 80 +8,0

von Oertzen, Arndt St. Dionys, GC 4,4
& Braumüller, Lutz-Hendrik HH-Walddörfer 4,4/ 4,0 ( 82) (+10,0)

2 Noldt, Karlheinz Hamburg Wendlohe,+0,9/+1 72 0,0
Pagel, Veit Hamburger GC +0,1/+1 73 +1,0
Domin, Christian Hamburger GC 1,0/ 1 74 +2,0
Flint, Kai Hamburger GC 0,6/ 0 74 +2,0
von Oertzen, Arndt St. Dionys, GC 4,4/ 4 77 +5,0
Pagel, Hanns-Joachim Hamburger GC 2,6/ 2 78 +6,0
Hargreaves, Robert Hamburg Wendlohe,4,8/ 5 ( 78) ( +6,0)
Braumüller, Lutz-Hendrik HH-Walddörfer 4,4/ 4 ( 82) (+10,0)

3 Domin, Christian Hamburger GC 1,0/ 1 72 0,0
Noldt, Karlheinz Hamburg Wendlohe,+0,9/+1 74 +2,0
Flint, Kai Hamburger GC 0,6/ 0 76 +4,0
Pagel, Veit Hamburger GC +0,1/+1 78 +6,0
von Oertzen, Arndt St. Dionys, GC 4,4/ 4 80 +8,0
Pagel, Hanns-Joachim Hamburger GC 2,6/ 2 82 +10,0
Hargreaves, Robert Hamburg Wendlohe,4,8/ 5 ( 83) (+11,0)
Braumüller, Lutz-Hendrik HH-Walddörfer 4,4/ 4 ( 83) (+11,0)

2. - LGV Baden-Württemberg 1154.0 +74,0

1 Fehmer, Heino Stuttgarter GC Solit 3,0
& Schmidt-Stützle, Cornelia Stuttgarter GC Solit 1,0/ 2,5 74 +2,0

Giesen, Hans-Hubert Stuttgarter GC Solit 0,0
& Preissing, Gerda Schönbuch, GC 2,3/ 2,0 76 +4,0

Bradic, Miroslav St. Leon-Rot +0,1
& Mühlfeit, Claus Heddesheim 1,6/ 0,0 76 +4,0

Bross, Manfred Heddesheim 0,9
& Stock-Schroer, Barbara Gütermann Gutach, 3,1/ 2,0 ( 78) ( +6,0)

2 Giesen, Hans-Hubert Stuttgarter GC Solit 0,0/ 0 72 0,0
Mühlfeit, Claus Heddesheim 1,6/ 1 74 +2,0
Bradic, Miroslav St. Leon-Rot +0,1/+1 76 +4,0
Fehmer, Heino Stuttgarter GC Solit 3,0/ 3 78 +6,0
Schmidt-Stützle, Cornelia Stuttgarter GC Solit 1,0/ 2 80 +8,0
Mergner, Hans-Jürgen Monrepos, GC Schl 3,1/ 3 80 +8,0
Preissing, Gerda Schönbuch, GC 2,3/ 4 ( 81) ( +9,0)
Bross, Manfred Heddesheim 0,9/ 0 ( 87) (+15,0)

3 Bross, Manfred Heddesheim 0,9/ 0 74 +2,0
Giesen, Hans-Hubert Stuttgarter GC Solit 0,0/ 0 74 +2,0
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Fehmer, Heino Stuttgarter GC Solit 3,0/ 3 76 +4,0
Schmidt-Stützle, Cornelia Stuttgarter GC Solit 1,0/ 2 80 +8,0
Mühlfeit, Claus Heddesheim 1,6/ 1 82 +10,0
Preissing, Gerda Schönbuch, GC 2,3/ 4 82 +10,0
Stock-Schroer, Barbara Gütermann Gutach, 3,1/ 4 ( 84) (+12,0)
Mergner, Hans-Jürgen Monrepos, GC Schl 3,1/ 3 ( 85) (+13,0)

3. - LGV Bayern 1164.0 +84,0

1 Dittrich, Klaus Herzogenaurach, G 0,2
& Wimmer, Benno Straubing, GC 1,1/ 0,5 76 +4,0

Oldenbourg, Tessa Wörthsee, GC 1,3
& Kempf, Christoph Münchener GC 2,7/ 2,0 78 +6,0

Hübner, Thomas Tegernseer GC Bad 2,9
& Aigner, Johann Berchtesg.Land 2,3/ 2,5 82 +10,0

Kolb, Reiner Lindau, GC 3,3
& Ochsenkühn, Ludwig Lauterhofen, GC 4,2/ 3,5 ( 82) (+10,0)

2 Dittrich, Klaus Herzogenaurach, G 0,2/ 0 73 +1,0
Kolb, Reiner Lindau, GC 3,3/ 3 74 +2,0
Ochsenkühn, Ludwig Lauterhofen, GC 4,2/ 4 76 +4,0
Aigner, Johann Berchtesg.Land 2,3/ 2 76 +4,0
Oldenbourg, Tessa Wörthsee, GC 1,3/ 2 77 +5,0
Wimmer, Benno Straubing, GC 1,1/ 1 81 +9,0
Kempf, Christoph Münchener GC 2,7/ 2 ( 81) ( +9,0)
Hübner, Thomas Tegernseer GC Bad 2,9/ 3 ( 82) (+10,0)

3 Dittrich, Klaus Herzogenaurach, G +0,1/+1 71 -1,0
Wimmer, Benno Straubing, GC 1,1/ 1 76 +4,0
Oldenbourg, Tessa Wörthsee, GC 1,2/ 2 78 +6,0
Kolb, Reiner Lindau, GC 2,8/ 2 82 +10,0
Hübner, Thomas Tegernseer GC Bad 2,9/ 3 82 +10,0
Kempf, Christoph Münchener GC 2,7/ 2 82 +10,0
Magerl, Manfred Olching, GC 2,8/ 2 ( 85) (+13,0)
Aigner, Johann Berchtesg.Land 2,1/ 2 ( 87) (+15,0)

4. - LGV Niedersachsen-Bremen 1177.0 +97,0

1 Lehmann, Dagmar Gifhorn, GC 2,1
& Reiter, Hans-Günter Braunschweig, GK +1,1/ 0,5 75 +3,0

Cairns, Peter Braunschweig, GK 2,9
& Hoffmann, Norbert Hardenberg, GC 2,5/ 2,5 78 +6,0

Stillig, Irmtraut Gifhorn, GC 4,5
& Enz, Hans-Georg Syke, GC 5,6/ 5,5 78 +6,0

Weidemann, Birgitta Zur Vahr, Club 4,8
& Bätjer, Norbert Syke, GC 4,9/ 5,5 ( 83) (+11,0)

2 Reiter, Hans-Günter Braunschweig, GK +1,1/+2 73 +1,0
Cairns, Peter Braunschweig, GK 2,9/ 3 77 +5,0
Hoffmann, Norbert Hardenberg, GC 2,5/ 2 77 +5,0
Rieken, Ulrich Burgdorfer GC 2,7/ 2 80 +8,0
Bätjer, Norbert Syke, GC 4,9/ 5 81 +9,0
Lehmann, Dagmar Gifhorn, GC 2,1/ 3 82 +10,0
Stillig, Irmtraut Gifhorn, GC 4,5/ 6 ( 83) (+11,0)
Enz, Hans-Georg Syke, GC 5,6/ 5 ( 91) (+19,0)

3 Cairns, Peter Braunschweig, GK 2,7/ 2 74 +2,0
Reiter, Hans-Günter Braunschweig, GK +1,2/+2 77 +5,0
Lehmann, Dagmar Gifhorn, GC 2,1/ 3 79 +7,0
Rieken, Ulrich Burgdorfer GC 2,7/ 2 81 +9,0
Stillig, Irmtraut Gifhorn, GC 4,5/ 6 82 +10,0
Bätjer, Norbert Syke, GC 4,9/ 5 83 +11,0
Hoffmann, Norbert Hardenberg, GC 2,5/ 2 ( 84) (+12,0)
Weidemann, Birgitta Zur Vahr, Club 4,8/ 6 ( 88) (+16,0)
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5. - LGV Nordrhein-Westfalen 1189.0 +109,0

1 Brei, Dieter Bad Salzuflen, G&L 3,8
& Krüger, Waldemar Castrop-Rauxel, GC 1,8/ 2,5 78 +6,0

Gumpert, Karin Köln, G&LC 2,2
& Weber, Norbert Schmitzhof, G&LC 0,5/ 1,5 80 +8,0

Kerzmann, Michael Krefelder GC 3,7
& Ecklebe, Hans-Jürgen Köln, G&LC 3,7/ 3,0 81 +9,0

Müntnich, Friedel Erftaue, GC 3,6
& Sikora, Miro Alten Fliess, GC Am 4,3/ 3,5 ( 87) (+15,0)

2 Weber, Norbert Schmitzhof, G&LC 0,5/ 0 74 +2,0
Krüger, Waldemar Castrop-Rauxel, GC 1,8/ 1 77 +5,0
Ecklebe, Hans-Jürgen Köln, G&LC 3,7/ 3 80 +8,0
Gumpert, Karin Köln, G&LC 2,2/ 3 81 +9,0
Kerzmann, Michael Krefelder GC 3,7/ 3 81 +9,0
Brei, Dieter Bad Salzuflen, G&L 3,8/ 4 84 +12,0
de Gelder, Cor Ahaus, G&LC 3,9/ 4 ( 84) (+12,0)
Müntnich, Friedel Erftaue, GC 3,6/ 3 ( 86) (+14,0)

3 Weber, Norbert Schmitzhof, G&LC 0,5/ 0 77 +5,0
Brei, Dieter Bad Salzuflen, G&L 3,8/ 4 77 +5,0
Krüger, Waldemar Castrop-Rauxel, GC 1,8/ 1 78 +6,0
Gumpert, Karin Köln, G&LC 2,2/ 3 79 +7,0
Ecklebe, Hans-Jürgen Köln, G&LC 3,7/ 3 80 +8,0
Sikora, Miro Alten Fliess, GC Am 4,3/ 4 82 +10,0
de Gelder, Cor Ahaus, G&LC 3,9/ 4 ( 84) (+12,0)
Kerzmann, Michael Krefelder GC 3,7/ 3 ( 85) (+13,0)

6. - LGV Hessen 1189.0 +109,0

1 Späth, Günter Hanau 4,9
& Meilinger, Jürgen Rhein Main, GC 3,9/ 4,5 75 +3,0

Teske, Wolfgang Frankfurter GC 2,5
& Hirsch, Günter Frankfurter GC 3,7/ 2,5 78 +6,0

Späth, Rainer Hanau 2,5
& Roschild, Constanze Hanau 4,6/ 4,0 80 +8,0

Kaufmann, Marion Neuhof, GC 2,9
& Wunderlich, Karl-Heinz Neuhof, GC 4,0/ 4,0 ( 81) ( +9,0)

2 Roschild, Constanze Hanau 4,6/ 6 76 +4,0
Teske, Wolfgang Frankfurter GC 2,5/ 2 76 +4,0
Meilinger, Jürgen Rhein Main, GC 3,9/ 4 78 +6,0
Späth, Günter Hanau 4,9/ 5 80 +8,0
Späth, Rainer Hanau 2,5/ 2 82 +10,0
Hirsch, Günter Frankfurter GC 3,7/ 3 82 +10,0
Wunderlich, Karl-Heinz Neuhof, GC 4,0/ 4 ( 83) (+11,0)
Kaufmann, Marion Neuhof, GC 2,9/ 4 ( 84) (+12,0)

3 Hirsch, Günter Frankfurter GC 3,7/ 3 76 +4,0
Meilinger, Jürgen Rhein Main, GC 3,9/ 4 78 +6,0
Roschild, Constanze Hanau 4,6/ 6 81 +9,0
Späth, Günter Hanau 4,9/ 5 82 +10,0
Späth, Rainer Hanau 2,5/ 2 82 +10,0
Wunderlich, Karl-Heinz Neuhof, GC 4,0/ 4 83 +11,0
Kutzner, Roland Seligenstadt, GC 4,3/ 4 ( 84) (+12,0)
Teske, Wolfgang Frankfurter GC 2,5/ 2 ( 87) (+15,0)
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7. - LGV Berlin-Brandenburg 1194.0 +114,0

1 Städler, Christoph Semlin am See, G& 0,5
& Utermarck, Chris Berlin-Wannsee, G& +0,6/ 0,0 75 +3,0

Reich, Michael Berlin-Wannsee, G& 0,7
& Bicer, Suat Ber GCC Motzener 2,9/ 1,5 83 +11,0

Gregor, Oleg Berlin-Wannsee, G& 3,6
& Herwig, Stephan Berlin-Wannsee, G& 4,1/ 3,5 84 +12,0

Grass, Marcel Semlin am See, G& 0,9
& Cerantola, Pascal Semlin am See, G& 1,9/ 1,0 ( 85) (+13,0)

2 Städler, Christoph Semlin am See, G& 0,5/ 0 73 +1,0
Grass, Marcel Semlin am See, G& 0,9/ 0 79 +7,0
Reich, Michael Berlin-Wannsee, G& 0,7/ 0 79 +7,0
Gregor, Oleg Berlin-Wannsee, G& 3,6/ 3 81 +9,0
Herwig, Stephan Berlin-Wannsee, G& 4,1/ 4 82 +10,0
Bicer, Suat Ber GCC Motzener 2,9/ 3 82 +10,0
Utermarck, Chris Berlin-Wannsee, G& +0,6/ 0 ( 83) (+11,0)
Wasserberg, Ralph Berlin-Wannsee, G& 4,0/ 4 ( 87) (+15,0)

3 Städler, Christoph Semlin am See, G& 0,2/ 0 77 +5,0
Reich, Michael Berlin-Wannsee, G& 0,7/ 0 77 +5,0
Gregor, Oleg Berlin-Wannsee, G& 3,6/ 3 79 +7,0
Utermarck, Chris Berlin-Wannsee, G& +0,6/ 0 79 +7,0
Herwig, Stephan Berlin-Wannsee, G& 4,1/ 4 82 +10,0
Bicer, Suat Ber GCC Motzener 2,9/ 3 82 +10,0
Grass, Marcel Semlin am See, G& 0,9/ 0 ( 83) (+11,0)
Wasserberg, Ralph Berlin-Wannsee, G& 4,0/ 4 ( 83) (+11,0)

8. - LGV Rheinland-Pfalz/Saarland 1211.0 +131,0

1 von Stösser, Karl Friedrich Bad Ems 4,5
& Jauss, Walter Kyllburger Waldeifel 4,1/ 4,0 77 +5,0

Rödel, Manfred Bad Ems 4,0
& Printzen, Uli Bad Ems 4,6/ 4,0 78 +6,0

Welsch, Bernhard Bad Ems 3,7
& Kohr, Hubert Trier, GC 5,0/ 4,0 85 +13,0

Kohns, Jürgen Bad Ems 4,5
& Schnee, Hermann Josef Bad Ems 4,5/ 4,0 ( 90) (+18,0)

2 Rödel, Manfred Bad Ems 4,0/ 4 75 +3,0
Jauss, Walter Kyllburger Waldeifel 4,1/ 4 75 +3,0
Schnee, Hermann Josef Bad Ems 4,5/ 4 81 +9,0
Printzen, Uli Bad Ems 4,6/ 4 82 +10,0
Kohr, Hubert Trier, GC 5,0/ 5 83 +11,0
Welsch, Bernhard Bad Ems 3,7/ 3 83 +11,0
von Stösser, Karl Friedrich Bad Ems 4,5/ 4 ( 83) (+11,0)
Kohns, Gerd Bad Neuenahr, GLC 8,3/ 8 ( 96) (+24,0)

3 Jauss, Walter Kyllburger Waldeifel 4,1/ 4 77 +5,0
von Stösser, Karl Friedrich Bad Ems 4,5/ 4 78 +6,0
Rödel, Manfred Bad Ems 4,0/ 4 78 +6,0
Printzen, Uli Bad Ems 4,6/ 4 82 +10,0
Welsch, Bernhard Bad Ems 3,7/ 3 88 +16,0
Kohns, Jürgen Bad Ems 4,5/ 4 89 +17,0
Kohr, Hubert Trier, GC 5,0/ 5 ( 89) (+17,0)
Schnee, Hermann Josef Bad Ems 4,5/ 4 ( 91) (+19,0)
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9. - LGV Schleswig-Holstein 1243.0 +163,0

1 Dedekind, Axel Altenhof, GC 4,4
& Klippel, Andreas Grambek, GC Gut 5,8/ 5,0 80 +8,0

Neubauer, Gabriele Sylt, GC 4,1
& Gerlach, Manfred Sylt, GC 4,7/ 4,5 83 +11,0

Damerow, Bernd Schloss Breitenburg 6,9
& Gräber, Wolfgang Lohersand, GC 7,0/ 7,0 86 +14,0

Schultz, Jens-Hinrich Grambek, GC Gut 5,3
& Holst, Axel Kitzeberg, GC 6,5/ 5,5 ( 94) (+22,0)

2 Dedekind, Axel Altenhof, GC 4,4/ 4 78 +6,0
Neubauer, Gabriele Sylt, GC 4,1/ 5 80 +8,0
Gerlach, Manfred Sylt, GC 4,7/ 4 81 +9,0
Klippel, Andreas Grambek, GC Gut 5,8/ 6 82 +10,0
von Wilcke, Carl Escheburg, GC 5,6/ 5 82 +10,0
Damerow, Bernd Schloss Breitenburg 6,9/ 7 84 +12,0
Schultz, Jens-Hinrich Grambek, GC Gut 5,3/ 5 ( 84) (+12,0)
Gräber, Wolfgang Lohersand, GC 7,0/ 7 ( 84) (+12,0)

3 Neubauer, Gabriele Sylt, GC 4,1/ 5 80 +8,0
Dedekind, Axel Altenhof, GC 4,4/ 4 82 +10,0
Gräber, Wolfgang Lohersand, GC 7,0/ 7 84 +12,0
Holst, Axel Kitzeberg, GC 6,5/ 6 84 +12,0
Gerlach, Manfred Sylt, GC 4,7/ 4 88 +16,0
Klippel, Andreas Grambek, GC Gut 5,8/ 6 89 +17,0
Schultz, Jens-Hinrich Grambek, GC Gut 5,3/ 5 ( 91) (+19,0)
Damerow, Bernd Schloss Breitenburg 6,9/ 7 ( 98) (+26,0)

10. - LGV Sachsen und Thüringen 1295.0 +215,0

1 Labuschke, Regina Leipzig, Golfpark 9,0
& Jurgeleit, Manfred Elbflorenz DD 9,0/10,0 82 +10,0

Pölitz, Hening DD Ullersdorf 5,5
& Hommel, Uwe DD Ullersdorf 7,6/ 6,5 84 +12,0

Merz, Dieter Elbflorenz DD 7,6
& Bredenkamp, Harald DD Ullersdorf 7,9/ 8,0 86 +14,0

Goetz, Kathrin Markkleeberg, GC 4,4
& Goetz, Michael Markkleeberg, GC 8,5/ 7,0 ( 91) (+19,0)

2 Bredenkamp, Harald DD Ullersdorf 7,9/ 8 80 +8,0
Merz, Dieter Elbflorenz DD 7,6/ 8 85 +13,0
Labuschke, Regina Leipzig, Golfpark 9,0/11 87 +15,0
Goetz, Kathrin Markkleeberg, GC 4,4/ 6 90 +18,0
Jurgeleit, Manfred Elbflorenz DD 9,0/ 9 90 +18,0
Pölitz, Hening DD Ullersdorf 5,5/ 5 91 +19,0
Goetz, Michael Markkleeberg, GC 8,5/ 8 ( 93) (+21,0)
Hommel, Uwe DD Ullersdorf 7,6/ 8 ( 96) (+24,0)

3 Jurgeleit, Manfred Elbflorenz DD 9,0/ 9 85 +13,0
Goetz, Michael Markkleeberg, GC 8,5/ 8 85 +13,0
Bredenkamp, Harald DD Ullersdorf 7,9/ 8 85 +13,0
Heistermann, Enno DD Ullersdorf 5,1/ 5 85 +13,0
Labuschke, Regina Leipzig, Golfpark 9,0/11 90 +18,0
Merz, Dieter Elbflorenz DD 7,6/ 8 90 +18,0
Hommel, Uwe DD Ullersdorf 7,6/ 8 ( 92) (+20,0)
Goetz, Kathrin Markkleeberg, GC 4,4/ 6 (102) (+30,0)
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11. - LGV Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 1320.0 +240,0

1 Osterland, Lutz Mecklenburg-Strelitz 11,9
& Egbert, Stephan Mecklenburg-Strelitz 9,0/10,5 82 +10,0

Voß, Bettina WINSTONgolf 11,3
& Kühl, Udo WINSTONgolf 9,7/11,5 86 +14,0

Allerup, Anne-Marie Mecklenburg-Strelitz 8,7
& Promnitz, Michael Fleesensee, G&CC 11,9/11,0 94 +22,0

Lux, Karlheinz Wittenbeck 10,3
& Seehaus, Joachim Wittenbeck 13,0/11,5 (102) (+30,0)

2 Lux, Karlheinz Wittenbeck 10,3/10 86 +14,0
Allerup, Anne-Marie Mecklenburg-Strelitz 8,7/10 86 +14,0
Kühl, Udo WINSTONgolf 9,7/10 88 +16,0
Promnitz, Michael Fleesensee, G&CC 11,9/12 91 +19,0
Osterland, Lutz Mecklenburg-Strelitz 11,9/12 91 +19,0
Voß, Bettina WINSTONgolf 11,3/13 95 +23,0
Egbert, Stephan Mecklenburg-Strelitz 9,0/ 9 ( 95) (+23,0)
Seehaus, Joachim Wittenbeck 13,0/13 ( 99) (+27,0)

3 Kühl, Udo WINSTONgolf 9,7/10 82 +10,0
Promnitz, Michael Fleesensee, G&CC 11,9/12 85 +13,0
Egbert, Stephan Mecklenburg-Strelitz 9,0/ 9 87 +15,0
Osterland, Lutz Mecklenburg-Strelitz 11,9/12 88 +16,0
Allerup, Anne-Marie Mecklenburg-Strelitz 8,7/10 89 +17,0
Seehaus, Joachim Wittenbeck 13,0/13 90 +18,0
Lux, Karlheinz Wittenbeck 10,3/10 ( 95) (+23,0)
Voß, Bettina WINSTONgolf 11,3/13 ( 97) (+25,0)

12. - LGV Sachsen-Anhalt 1419.0 +339,0

1 Müller, Ronald Magdeburg, GC 11,8
& Schulze, Angelika Meisdorf, GC Schlo 12,4/13,0 94 +22,0

Schiminski, Uwe Meisdorf, GC Schlo 15,2
& Reder, Ulrich Meisdorf, GC Schlo 19,6/18,0 96 +24,0

Riecke, Jost Magdeburg, GC 9,0
& Labuschke, Norbert Halle, GC Saale 11,9/10,5 99 +27,0

Heideck, Wilfried Magdeburg, GC 9,1
& Leimbach, Sylvia Meisdorf, GC Schlo 16,9/14,0 (102) (+30,0)

2 Heideck, Wilfried Magdeburg, GC 9,1/ 9 91 +19,0
Müller, Ronald Magdeburg, GC 11,8/12 92 +20,0
Schulze, Angelika Meisdorf, GC Schlo 12,4/14 93 +21,0
Labuschke, Norbert Halle, GC Saale 11,9/12 96 +24,0
Reder, Ulrich Meisdorf, GC Schlo 19,6/20 101 +29,0
Leimbach, Sylvia Meisdorf, GC Schlo 16,9/19 102 +30,0
Siebert, Hans-Jörg Magdeburg, GC 13,3/14 (104) (+32,0)
Schiminski, Uwe Meisdorf, GC Schlo 15,2/16 (106) (+34,0)

3 Labuschke, Norbert Halle, GC Saale 11,9/12 89 +17,0
Riecke, Jost Magdeburg, GC 9,0/ 9 91 +19,0
Müller, Ronald Magdeburg, GC 11,8/12 91 +19,0
Schiminski, Uwe Meisdorf, GC Schlo 15,2/16 94 +22,0
Schulze, Angelika Meisdorf, GC Schlo 12,4/14 95 +23,0
Heideck, Wilfried Magdeburg, GC 9,1/ 9 95 +23,0
Leimbach, Sylvia Meisdorf, GC Schlo 16,9/19 (100) (+28,0)
Siebert, Hans-Jörg Magdeburg, GC 13,3/14 (112) (+40,0)
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